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GENERAL NOTES

EROSION CONTROL ITEMS TO BE PLACED AS SHOWN ON THE PLAN OR AS
DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

NO TREES (AND,OR SHRUBS) ARE TO BE REMOVED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL
OF THE ENGINEER.

THE LOCATIONS OF EXISTING AND PROPOSED UTILITY INSTALLATIONS AS
SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE. THERE MAY BE OTHER UTILITY
INSTALLATIONS WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA THAT ARE NOT SHOWN.

DISTURBED AREAS WITHIN THE RIGHT-OF -WAY, EXCLUSIVE OF THE
ROADBED, SHALL BE FERTILIZED, SEEDED AND MULCHED AS DIRECTED
BY THE ENGINEER.

TOPSOIL SHALL BE PLACED ON THE SLOPES, TO THE POINT OF
INTERCEPT WITH THE ORIGINAL GROUND SHOWN ON THE CROSS SECTIONS.

ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE REFERENCED TO THE DATUM
NAVD88 (2012).

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT
OF TRANSPORTATION

TYLER RONGSTAD

718 W. CLAIREMONT AVE.
EAU CLAIRE, WI54701
715.836.2094

tyler.rongstadedot.wi.gov

CITY OF MENOMONIE

RANDY EIDE

800 WILSON AVE.
MENOMONIE, WI 54751
715.232.2207 EXT. 120
reideemenomonie-wi.gov
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EXISTING TYPICAL SECTION
USH 12 (BROADWAY STREET)
UTILITIES

AT&T - COMMUNICATION LINE
304 SOUTH DEWEY STREET
EAU CLAIRE, WI 54703
ATTN: RICK PODOLAK
T15-839-5565
rp45l4eatt.com

CITY OF MENOMONIE -

SANITARY SEWER AND WATER

604 WILSON AVENUE

MENOMONIE, WI 54751

ATTN: GREG ADAMS - CEDAR CORPORATION
715-235-9081

greg.adams@cedar corp.com

% % DENOTES UTILITIES THAT ARE NOT DIGGERS HOTLINE MEMBERS

DIGGERS « HOTLINE

Dial @or (800)242-8511

www.DiggersHotline.com

DESIGNER

AYRES ASSOCIATES

3433 OAKWOOD HILLS PARKWAY
EAU CLAIRE, WI 54701

ATTN: DANIEL N. SYDOW, PE
T715-834-3161
sydowdeayresassociates.com

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF
NATURAL RESOURCES CONTACT:

AMY LESIK

1300 WEST CLAIREMONT AVE.
P.0. BOX 4001
EAU CLAIRE, WI
715-836-6571
amyl.lesik@wisconsin.gov

54702-4001
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Estimate Of Quantities

03/09/2018 14:29:50

Page 1

Line
0002
0004
0006
0008
0010
0012
0014
0016

0018
0020
0022
0024
0026
0028
0030
0032
0034
0036
0038
0040
0042
0044
0046
0048
0050
0052
0054
0056
0058
0060
0062
0064
0066
0068
0070
0072

0074

Item

201.0115
201.0215
204.0245
205.0100
208.0100
520.1030
606.0300
608.0330

611.0612
611.2005
619.1000
624.0100
625.0100
627.0200
628.1504
628.1520
628.1905
628.1910
628.2027
628.7504
629.0210
630.0175
630.0200
642.5001
643.0300
643.0410
643.0420
643.0715
643.0900
643.5000
645.0120
649.0150
649.0960
650.4000
650.4500
650.9910

650.9920

Item Description

Clearing

Grubbing

Removing Storm Sewer (size) 01.30-INCH
Excavation Common

Borrow

Apron Endwalls for Culvert Pipe 30-Inch
Riprap Heavy

Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class Il 30-
Inch

Inlet Covers Type C

Manholes 5-FT Diameter

Mobilization

Water

Topsoil

Mulching

Silt Fence

Silt Fence Maintenance

Mobilizations Erosion Control
Mobilizations Emergency Erosion Control
Erosion Mat Class Il Type C

Temporary Ditch Checks

Fertilizer Type B

Seeding Mixture No. 75

Seeding Temporary

Field Office Type B

Traffic Control Drums

Traffic Control Barricades Type Il

Traffic Control Barricades Type IlI

Traffic Control Warning Lights Type C
Traffic Control Signs

Traffic Control

Geotextile Type HR

Temporary Marking Line Removable Tape 4-Inch
Temporary Marking Removable Mask Out Tape 6-Inch
Construction Staking Storm Sewer
Construction Staking Subgrade

Construction Staking Supplemental Control (project) 01.

7600-01-74
Construction Staking Slope Stakes

Unit
ACRE
ACRE
LF
CY
CcY
EACH
CcY
LF

EACH
EACH
EACH
MGAL
SY
SY
LF
LF
EACH
EACH
SY
LF
CWT
LB
LB
EACH
DAY
DAY
DAY
DAY
DAY
EACH
SY
LF
LF
EACH
LF
LS

LF

Total

0.740
0.740
6.000
1,197.000
5,096.000
1.000
580.000
95.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
14.000
3,680.000
525.000
50.000
100.000
4.000
2.000
3,420.000
50.000
2.500
110.000
15.000
1.000
1,600.000
50.000
350.000
450.000
600.000
1.000
1,035.000
245.000
62.000
1.000
375.000
1.000

375.000

7600-01-74

Qty

0.740
0.740
6.000
1,197.000
5,096.000
1.000
580.000
95.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
14.000
3,680.000
525.000
50.000
100.000
4.000
2.000
3,420.000
50.000
2.500
110.000
15.000
1.000
1,600.000
50.000
350.000
450.000
600.000
1.000
1,035.000
245.000
62.000
1.000
375.000
1.000

375.000




STATION TO STATION

EARTHWORK SUMMARY (CATEGORY 0010)

SALVAGED/
*xprx UNUSABLE
205.0100 PAVEMENT AVAILABLE MASS *xprx
EXCAVATION COMMON MATERIAL MATERIAL UNEXPANDED EXPANDED ORDINATE 208.0100
CUT (1) &) ) FILL (3) FILL (5) +(6) WASTE  BORROW
DIVISION STATION TO STATION LOCATION cy % cY % % cY cY % COMMENTS
1 11+00 TO 14+75 RAVINE 1,197 0 1,197 4,841 6,293 -5,096 0 5096
GRANDTOTAL 1,197 0 1,197 4,841 6,293 -5,096 0 5,096
TOTAL EXCAVATION COMMON 1,197 CY TOTAL BORROW 5,096 CY
NOTES:

1) EXCAVATION COMMON IS THE SUM OF THE CUT COLUMN. ITEM NUMBER 205.0100
2) SALVAGED/UNUSABLE PAVEMENT MATERIAL IS INCLUDED IN CUT.
3) DOES NOT INCLUDE UNUSABLE PAVEMENT EXCAVATION VOLUME.
4) AVAILABLE MATERIAL = CUT - SALVAGED/UNUSABLE PAVEMENT MATERIAL
5) EXPANDED FILL FACTOR = 1.30

EXPANDED FILL = UNEXPANDED FILL * FILL FACTOR
6) THE MASS ORDINATE + QTY CALCUTATED FOR THE DIVISION.
PLUS (+) QUANTITY INDICATES AN EXCESS OF MATERIAL WITHIN THE DIVISION.
MINUS (-) QUANTITY INDICATES A SHORTAGE OF MATERIAL WITHIN THE DIVISION.

**p** PAY PLAN QUANTITY

CLEARING AND GRUBBING (CATEGORY 0010)

201.0115 201.0215
CLEARING  GRUBBING
LOCATION ACRE ACRE

Sta. 11+00 to Sta.

RAVINE 0.74 0.74

520.1030 APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE 30-INCH (CATEGORY 0010)

LOCATION EACH

Sta. 13+35 1

608.0330 STORM SEWER PIPE REINFORCED CONCRETE

CLASS 111 30-INCH (CATEGORY 0010)

204.0245 REMOVING STORM SEWER (30-INCH) (CATEGORY 0010)

LOCATION LF
DESCRIPTION LF

Sta. 13+35 TO Sta. 14+31 95
Sta. 14+35 CONCRETE APRON 6

TOTAL 95

PROJECT NO: 7600-01-74 HWY: USH 12 (BROADWAY ST) COUNTY: DUNN MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET




619.1000 MOBILIZATION

LOCATION EACH
PROJECT 7600-01-74 (CATEGORY 0010) 1
TOTAL 1

WATER (CATEGORY 0010)

624.0100
WATER
TYPE LOCATION MGAL
DUST CONTROL PROJECT 14
TOTALS 14

606.0300 RIPRAP HEAVY (CATEGORY 0010)

STATION TO STATION LOCATION CcYy
Sta. 11+00 to Sta. 14+75 RAVINE 580
TOTALS 580

611.2005 MANHOLES 5-FT DIAMETER (CATEGORY 0010)

611.0612 INLET COVERS TYPE C (CATEGORY 0010)

STATION LOCATION EACH
Sta. 14+33 RAVINE 1
TOTALS 1

TOPSOIL, MULCHING, FERTILIZER, SEED & TEMPORARY SEED (CATEGORY 0010)

625.0100 627.0200 629.0210 630.0175 630.0200
FERTILIZER SEEDING SEEDING
TOPSOIL MULCHING TYPE B NO. 75 TEMPORARY

STATION TO STATION LOCATION SY SY CwT LB LB
Sta. 11400 to Sta. 14+75 RAVINE 2,945 420 2.0 85 11
Undistributed 735 105 0.5 25 4
TOTALS 3,680 525 2.5 110 15

SILT FENCE & SILT FENCE MAINTENANCE (CATEGORY 0010)

628.1520
628.1504 MAINTENANCE
STATION TO STATION LOCATION LF LF
Undistributed RAVINE 50 100
TOTALS 50 100

628.2027 EROSION MAT CLASS 11 TYPE C (CATEGORY 0010)

STATION LOCATION EACH STATION TO STATION LOCATION SY
Sta. 14+33 RAVINE 1 Sta. 11+00 to Sta. 14+75 RAVINE, RT. 1,930
Sta. 11+00 to Sta. 14+75 RAVINE, LT. 805
Undistributed 685
TOTALS 1
TOTALS 3,420
PROJECT NO: 7600-01-74 HWY: USH 12 (BROADWAY ST) COUNTY: DUNN MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET 10




MOBILIZATIONS EROSION CONTROL & EMERGENCY EROSION CONTROL (CATEGORY 0010)

628.1905 628.1910
MOBILIZATIONS MOBILIZATIONS EMERGENCY
EROSION CONTROL EROSION CONTROL
LOCATION EACH EACH
PROJECT 7600-01-74 4 2

628.7504 TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS (CATEGORY 0010)

LOCATION LF
Sta. 10+25 20
Sta. 10+85 20
UNDISTRIBUTED 10
TOTAL 50

642.5001 FIELD OFFICE TYPE B (CATEGORY 0010)

LOCATION EACH
PROJECT 7600-01-74 1
TOTAL 1

643.5000 TRAFFIC CONTROL (CATEGORY 0010)

643.0300 TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUMS (CATEGORY 0010)

DAYS
PROJECT 7600-01-74 1,600
TOTALS 1,600

TRAFFIC CONTROL BARRICADES (CATEGORY 0010)
643.0410 643.0420

Type 11 Type 111
DAYS DAYS
PROJECT 7600-01-74 50 350
TOTALS 50 350

643.0715 TRAFFIC CONTROL WARNING LIGHTS
TYPE C (CATEGORY 0010)

DAYS
PROJECT 7600-01-74 450
TOTALS 450

643.0900 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS
(CATEGORY 0010)

LOCATION EACH
DAYS
PROJECT 7600-01-74 1
PROJECT 7600-01-74 600
TOTAL 1 TOTALS 600
PROJECT NO: 7600-01-74 HWY: USH 12 (BROADWAY ST) COUNTY: DUNN MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES SHEET 11




645.0120 GEOTEXTILE TYPE HR (CATEGORY 0010)

LOCATION SY
PROJECT RAVINE 1,035
TOTALS 1,035

649.0150 TEMPORARY MARKING LINE REMOVABLE

TAPE 4-INCH (CATEGORY 0010)

LF

PROJECT 7600-01-74 WHITE EDGELINE 245

TOTALS

245

649.0960 TEMPORARY MARKING REMOVABLE MASK
OUT TAPE 6-INCH (CATEGORY 0010)

LF

PROJECT 7600-01-74 WHITE DASHED LINE 62

TOTALS 62
CONSTRUCTION STAKING
650.4000 650.9910 650.9920
650.4500 STORM SUPPLEMENTARY SLOPE
SUBGRADE SEWER CONTROL STAKES
CATEGORY LOCATION LF EACH LS LF
0010 Sta. 11+00 to Sta. 14+75 RAVINE 375 1 1 375
TOTALS 375 1 1 375

SHEET

PROJECT NO: 7600-01-74

HWY: USH 12 (BROADWAY ST) COUNTY: DUNN

MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES




Frge 32
ciI7TY TRANSPORTATION PROJECT PLAT NO: 7600-01-04 - 4.01 Ll

PART OF WILSON CREEK BUSINESS CONDOMINIUM RECORDED IN VOLUME 1 CONDOMINIUM PLATS, PAGE 39 AS REGISTER OF DEEDG
POB STA 10+00.00 DOCUMENT NO. 535272, BEING A PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, HEATHER M. KuWn
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Standard Detail Drawing List

08A05-19B
08B09-02
08C06-02
08E08-03
O8E09-06
08F01-11
08F04-07
15D20-04
15D30-03A
15D38-02A
15D38-02B

INLET COVERS TYPE B, B-A, C, MS, MS-A, & WM

MANHOLES 3-FT, 4-FT, 5-FT, 6-FT, 7-FT AND 8-FT DIAMETER
INLETS 3-FT AND 4-FT DIAMETER

TYPICAL INSTALLATIONS OF EROSION BALES / TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS
SILT FENCE

APRON ENDWALLS FOR CULVERT PIPE

JOINT TIES FOR CONCRETE PIPE AND CONCRETE COLLAR DETAIL
TRAFFIC CONTROL, SINGLE LANE CLOSURE, NON-FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY
TRAFFIC CONTROL, PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATION

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN MOUNTING

ATTACHMENT OF SIGNS TO POSTS
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GENERAL NOTES

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND
THE APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

DETAIL DRAWINGS FOR PROPOSED ALTERNATE DESIGNS FOR CATCH BASIN, MANHOLE
AND INLET COVERS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PROVIDING
THAT SUCH ALTERNATE DESIGNS MAKE PROVISION FOR EQUIVALENT CAPACITY AND STRENGTH.

ROUND FRAMES AND COVERS SHALL HAVE CONTINUOUSLY MACHINED BEARING
SURFACES TO PREVENT ROCKING AND RATTLING.
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TYPE "B”

5/ u
ALTERNATIVE GRATE FOR 1%
TYPE "B” COVER ‘ 2 e
‘ 3251 {'/G ‘ ! 34"B ! L2"
[ 16 1
USE WHERE PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE TRAFFIC IS POSSIBLE. ’ ' ’ ’
NOTED AS TYPE B-A ON THE DRAINAGE TABLE TYPE "C” ALTERNATIVE TYPE "MS TYPE "MS
USE WHERE PEDESTRIAN OR BICYCLE TRAFFIC IS PERMITTED USE ON FREEWAYS AND EXPRESSWAYS
NOTE: EITHER CASTING IS ACCEPTABLE NOTED AS TYPE MS-A ON THE DRAINAGE TABLE  NOTED AS TYPE MS ON DRAINAGE TABLE

q6L-¢ V 8 'A'A’S

1" DIAGONAL BARS WITH
1'/>" OPENINGS

31 Yo" —a] 6" |=—

29 Yy ' 2% '

NN Y

13 ¥

‘ 27" —= I"—3 Ya" Vz"——l—— 1

INLET COVERS
TYPE B, B-A, C,
MS! MS'A! & WM

NOTE: CURB BOX HEIGHT ADJUSTABLE 6" TO 9"

TYPE "WM”
STATE OF WISCONSIN
DIAGONAL SLOTS, SHALL BE ORIENTED DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TO THE DIRECTION OF FLOW AS ILLUSTRATED.

APPROVED
GRATES ARE MANUFACTURED TO BE REVERSIBLE. /2772013 /S/ Jerry H.Zogg
DATE ROADWAY STANDARDS [ NT
FrHwA ENGINEER

S.D.D.8 A 5-19b
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GENERAL NOTES

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM

TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND THE APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.
UNLESS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ENGINEER, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ORDER AND DELIVER
PRECAST MANHOLE UNITS REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT UNTIL A LIST OF SIZES IS FURNISHED BY

THE ENGINEER.

DETAILED DRAWINGS FOR PROPOSED ALTERNATE DESIGNS FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PROVIDING THAT SUCH ALTERNATE DESIGNS MAKE PROVISION

FOR EQUIVALENT CAPACITY AND STRENGTH.

ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES ARE DESIGNATED ON THE PLANS AS "MANHOLES 3X3-L", "CATCH BASINS 4-B",
"INLETS 2X3-H", ETC. THE FIRST NUMBERS DESIGNATE THE SIZE OF THE STRUCTURE, AND THE FOLLOWING
LETTER DESIGNATES THE TYPE OF COVER TO BE USED TO COMPRISE THE COMPLETE UNIT.

BASES SHALL BE PLACED ON A BED OF MATERIAL AT LEAST 6 INCHES IN DEPTH, WHICH MEETS
THE REQUIREMENTS OF FOUNDATION BACKFILL. THIS BEDDING SHALL BE COMPACTED AND PROVIDE UNIFORM
SUPPORT FOR THE ENTIRE AREA OF THE BASE.

PRECAST REINFORCED CONE TOPS (ECCENTRIC OR CONCENTRIC) OR PRECAST REINFORCED FLAT SLAB TOPS MAY BE
USED ON CONCRETE BLOCK STRUCTURES.

ECCENTRIC CONE TOPS MAY BE USED ON ALL STRUCTURES, AND CONCENTRIC CONE TOPS SHALL BE USED
ONLY ON STRUCTURES 5 FEET OR LESS IN DEPTH, UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

STEPS MEETING AASHTO MI99 AND THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ALL STRUCTURES OVER
5 FEET IN DEPTH: 16 INCH C-C MAXIMUM SPACING; PROJECT A MINIMUM CLEAR DISTANCE OF 4 INCHES FROM

THE WALL AT THE POINT OF EMBEDMENT; MINIMUM LENGTH OF 10 INCHES: MINIMUM WALL EMBEDMENT OF 3
INCHES. FERROUS METAL STEPS NOT PAINTED OR TREATED TO RESIST CORROSION SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CROSS
SECTIONAL DIMENSION OF 1INCH.

STEPS OF APPROVED POLYPROPYLENE PLASTIC COATED REINFORCEMENT BAR ARE ACCEPTABLE.
REINFORCING BAR MUST BE A MINIMUM OF !/," AND MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM A6I5.

CERTIFICATION SHALL BE PROVIDED THAT INSTALLED STEPS WHEN TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 10
OF AASHTO T280 CAN WITHSTAND A VERTICAL LOAD OF 800 LBS. AND A HORIZONTAL LOAD OF 400 LBS.
ALL BAR STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE EMBEDDED 2 INCHES CLEAR UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR NOTED.
CONCRETE BLOCK WILL NOT BE PERMITED FOR STRUCTURES GREATER THAN 4 FEET IN DIAMETER.

PRECAST REINFORCED RISERS SHALL HAVE A TONGUE AND GROOVE JOINT WITH TONGUE UP OR DOWN.

ALL PRECAST MANHOLE UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF AASHTO
DESIGNATION M 199.

4" OVERHANGING BASES ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL CONCRETE BLOCK INSTALLATIONS. 4" OVERHANG IS REQUIRED
WHEN SEPARATE PRECAST BASE IS PROVIDED. OVERHANG IS NOT REQUIRED ON PRECAST STRUCTURES WITH AN
INTEGRAL OR MONOLITHIC BASE.

FOR ADDITIONAL CONFIGURATIONS, MAINTAIN A MINMUM OF 12 INCHES AS MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE OF THE
STRUCTURE WALL BETWEEN THE OUTSIDE PIPE WALLS OF ADJACENT PIPES. SEE DETAIL “C".

MINIMUM WALL THICKNESS SHALL BE 4 INCHES FOR 3-FT,5 INCHES FOR 4-FT.6 INCHES FOR 5-FT, 7 INCHES
FOR 6-FT, 8 INCHES FOR 7-FT AND 9 INCHES FOR 8-FT DIAMETER PRECAST MANHOLES.

FOR PRECAST MANHOLES PROVIDE REINFORCING STEEL IN ACCORDANCE TO AASHTO MI99.

PRECAST FLAT SLAB TOPS AND BASES WITH A DIAMETER OF 48" AND LESS SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THICKNESS OF
6". PRECAST FLAT SLAB TOPS AND BASES WITH A DIAMETER LARGER THAN 48" SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM THICKNESS
OF 8".

MANHOLE COVER OPENING MATRIX

MANHOLE AL os |
COVER TYPE N s - v
OPENING SIZE (FT)

2 DA X X X

3 DIA. X X

PIPE MATRIX

AXI INSI PIP| IAMETER
waore | R oee VETE MANHOLES 3-FT. 4-FT. 5-FT. 6-FT.
SIZE 180° SEPARATION (N) | 90° SEPARATION (NI 7-FT AND 8-FT DIAMETER
3-FT 15 12
4-FT 24 18 STATE OF WISCONSIN
5FT 36 24 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
FT
: - a2 3 APPROVED
- 48 36 Sept., 2016 /S/ Rodney Taylor
8-FT 60 42 DATE ROADWAY STANDARDS DEVELOPMENT
. UNIT SUPERV 17
HWA
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PRECAST REINFORCED

CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP —

t (il

K

4" OVERHANGING BASE

PRECAST REINFORCED
CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP

SEE MATRIX
7
— ®
PLAN VIEW RECTANGULAR OPENING
SEE DETAIL "B"

SEE DETAIL "A"

©)

PRECAST REINFORCED
CONCRETE WITH
MONOLITHIC BASE

CIRCULAR

SEE MATRIX I"—
l

b g b
o 4. ‘ﬂ

SN V5" CEMENT

PLASTER COAT

w

Z R

&

S 1 T

z @ 3 D 1

5 |

I i

n 3

2 ' ||

< 3

z |

a

e DISCHARGE | |
PIPE

CONCRETE

~

(MIN. SLOPE
1IN./FT.)

’&4" MIN,
i

a————————— DEPTH AS SHOWN ON PLANS

'-';""'-.n.“.

| 6"

SECTION A-A

INLETS W/ FLAT TOP

\— CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE DRAWING(S)
STAMPED BY A PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
FOR STEEL REINFORCING DESIGN
FOR CAST-IN-PLACE STRUCTURES
CONCRETE BLOCK
WITH CAST-IN-PLACE
OR PRECAST REINFORCED

CONCRETE BASE ®

PRECAST REINFORCED

CONCRETE FLAT SLAB TOP -
2" (TYP)

4\

K

4" OVERHANGING BASE

T—? ST

X

©)

PLAN VIEW CIRCULAR OPENING

JOINTS TO BE SEALED WITH

A BUTYL RUBBER SEAL PER
SEALANT MANUFACTURERS
RECOMMENDATIONS

CONFORMING TO ASTM C990 (TYP)

PRECAST

WALL \
& [ERim=T
L KEYWAY

DISCHARGE
PIPE

MORTAR

-

TOP WITH PLAIN END JOINT

PRECAST REINFORCED
CONCRETE WITH INTEGRAL BASE OPTION

PrECAST |}
WALL TN 4
BED OF |
MORTAR

DISCHARGE
PIPE

TOP WITH TONGUE AND GROOVE JOINT

SEPARATE PRECAST REINFORCED
CONCRETE BASE OPTION

RISER WITH TONGUE AND GROOVE JOINT

DETAIL "A” DETAIL "B”

INLETS 3-FT AND 4-FT DIAMETER

GENERAL NOTES

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM TO THE
PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND THE APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

UNLESS OTHERWISE AUTHORIZED IN WRITING BY THE ENGINEER, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ORDER AND DELIVER PRECAST
INLET UNITS REQUIRED FOR THE PROJECT UNTIL A LIST OF SIZES IS FURNISHED BY THE ENGINEER.

DETAILED DRAWINGS FOR PROPOSED ALTERNATE DESIGNS FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE STRUCTURES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO
THE ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL PROVIDING THAT SUCH ALTERNATE DESIGNS MAKE PROVISION FOR EQUIVALENT CAPACITY AND
STRENGTH.

ALL DRAINAGE STRUCTURES ARE DESIGNATED ON THE PLANS AS "MANHOLES 3X3-L", "CATCH BASINS 4-B", “INLETS 2X3-H",
ETC. THE FIRST NUMBERS DESIGNATE THE SIZE OF THE STRUCTURE, AND THE FOLLOWING LETTER DESIGNATES THE TYPE
OF COVER TO BE USED TO COMPRISE THE COMPLETE UNIT.

BASES SHALL BE PLACED ON A BED OF MATERIAL AT LEAST 6 INCHES IN DEPTH, WHICH MEETS THE
REQUIREMENTS OF FOUNDATION BACKFILL. THIS BEDDING SHALL BE COMPACTED AND PROVIDE
UNIFORM SUPPORT FOR THE ENTIRE AREA OF THE BASE.

ALL BAR STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE EMBEDDED 2 INCHES CLEAR UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN OR NOTED.
ALL PRECAST INLET UNITS SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF AASHTO DESIGNATION MI99.
PRECAST REINFORCED RISERS SHALL HAVE A TONGUE AND GROOVE JOINT WITH TONGUE UP OR DOWN.

4" OVERHANGING BASES ARE REQUIRED FOR ALL CONCRETE BLOCK INSTALLATIONS. 4" OVERHANG IS REQUIRED
WHEN SEPARATE PRECAST BASE IS PROVIDED. OVERHANG IS NOT REQUIRED ON PRECAST STRUCTURES WITH AN
INTEGRAL OR MONOLITHIC BASE.

FOR ADDITIONAL CONFIGURATIONS, MAINTAIN A MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES AS MEASURED FROM THE INSIDE OF THE
STRUCTURE WALL BETWEEN THE OUTSIDE PIPE WALLS OF ADJACENT PIPES. SEE DETAIL “"C".

@ MINMUM WALL THICKNESS SHALL BE 4-IN FOR 3-FT DIAMETER AND 5-IN FOR 4-FT DIAMETER PRECAST INLETS.
@ FOR PRECAST CATCH BASINS PROVIDE REINFORCING STEEL IN ACCORDANCE TO AASHTO MI99.

INLET COVER OPENING MATRIX

INLET COVER TYPE ALL A'S ALL B'S| BW C F ALL H'S S T v WM z

OPENING SIZE (FT)

INLET SIZE

2 DIA. X X
2X2 X X X X
2 DIA.
2X2 X X X
2X2.5 X X X X X
2X3 X
2.5X3 X

3-FT

4-FT

OUTSIDE PIPE
WALL (TYP)

PIPE MATRIX

| MAXIMUM INSIDE PIPE DIAMETER
12" MIN, INLET FOR TWO PIPES
SZE " \g0° SEPARATION (N) | 90° SEPARATION (N
3-FT 15 12
4-F1 24 I8

INLETS 3-FT
AND 4-FT DIAMETER

DETAIL

!!C ’

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED
Sept., 2016 /S/ Rodney Taylor
DATE ROADWAY STANDARDS | ENT
UNIT SUPERVI 18
FHWA

S.D.D. 8 C 6-2
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GENERAL NOTES

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING
SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
AND THE APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

@ TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS EITHER EROSION BALES OR MANUFACTURED SHALL BE PAID FOR
UNDER THE BID ITEM OF TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK. THE DEPARTMENT WILL NOT PAY FOR
TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS CONSTRUCTED OF A SINGLE ROW OF EROSION BALES.

WOOD STAKES (2 PER BALE)
NOMINAL 2" X 2" X 30" MIN.
LENGTH OR EQUIVALENT

POTENTIAL SCOUR AREA
USE EROSION MAT OR OTHER
DEVICE WHEN DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER.

DIRECTION
~________OF FLOW

o

[¥2) y

4" Nom AT by ‘ A e
i b e AR
y NOTE: 1 | lﬁ‘i ) \l MEAALh :
ALL DIMENSIONS / /) Rl L '~“f Lt ) ARE
ARE APPROXIMATE | @J! e qf 57 i o ‘
SR B e
et £ IR \I ’I 2 4 AR
EMBED BALES daa ) END TREATMENT ON SLOPES
TO BE SIMILAR TO CHANNEL
SECTION A-A PLAN VIEW FLOW DETAIL.

WHEN ALTERING THE DIRECTION OF FLOW

FOR SCOUR PROTECTION USE:

EROSION MAT FOR CHANNEL LINING.

LAP MAT UNDER UPSTREAM BALES

AND SECURE FABRIC WITH WOOD STAKES,
AT 3-FOOT INTERVALS.

7' NOM. 4—1

l—— TOE OF SLOPE

DIRECTION OF FLOW

K

I

I

I

I — DIRECTION
| OF FLOW
I

I

I

ROWS OF BALES. PLAN VIEW
PLAN VIEW STAKES DRIVEN FLUSH WHEN
BOTTOM ELEVATION OF END BALE SHALL
BE EQUAL TO OR GREATER THAN TOP OF SOIL_ CONDITIONS PERMITS
LOWEST MIDDLE BALE.
, 6-0" ——————=]
TGy STAKES DRIVEN FLUSH WHEN T . l-—
SLop T T e SOIL CONDITIONS PERMITS T LR oPE VA \
£ VAR, m mpf%;fﬂﬁf%?wim i " SR ‘a';‘,ﬂmwt» ﬂ\w s I el ‘ gI’fEFCLT(;(‘:IN FILL SLOPE
\-“-"‘514".\\,, zi " (HIP . - sy ?‘.‘_ g SeEtNcum Sk oy >
I’?A\Vd ‘" -\-\"""&d‘*~~%Wﬁ"§ﬁ%gﬁ:ﬂgﬁ' @m\ét‘ =1 Vx\mm\ * VAN A\(—A\\Y ONSZLN\Y TRNG7A
I// /T LT :“'-f’”'a‘”‘:" Kmm\\ Weon i EXISTING GROUND TYPICAL INSTALLATIONS OF
Y Il AN R AN \ EROSION BALES / TEMPORARY
Vv v v (ﬁ/ Il | \ \ N N ) =—— BATTER STAKES IN OPPOSITE DIRECTIONS (TYPICAL) DITCH CHECKS
] v v STAGGER JOINTS WITH A DOUBLE ROW. FRONT ELEVATION CTATE OF WISCONSIN
FRONT ELEVATION WHEN EXISTING GROUND SLOPES AWAY FROM FILL SLOPE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
TEMPORARY DITCH CHECK USING EROSION BALES (© EROSION BALES FOR SHEET FLOW A:fg:’:’ff o) Berr Commenn
DATE CHIEF ROADwfv DEVELOF 19 SINEER
FHWA
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PLAN VIEW
TYPICAL APPLICATION OF SILT FENCE

NOTE: ADDITIONAL POST DEPTH OR TIE BACKS
MAY BE REQUIRED IN UNSTABLE SOILS

SUPPORT CORD

SILT FENCE AT MEDIAN SURFACE DRAINS

Ll
N
- - - - - : : - - - - ROADWAY ——— - ——— - —— - ——— — —ROADWAY — - - - _ — —ROADWAY — - - -
I
B i SHOULDER B SHOULDER | 'SHOULDER I |
7T g 1T g 1T | onren bre | 5
INSLOPE T INSLOPE ;D ? INSLOPE || ?
B A B | ! i ]
£ = | INSLOPE 4 £ = — :: INSLOPE 4
N =28 T 2 1 < A A R A
I SHOULDER 1 SHOULDER
1 1
I} Ml
- - - - - - —ROADWAY —| - - - T — — ROADWAY —|
I} Ml
* ¥GEOTEXTILE FABRIC T T
v SITUATION 1 SITUATION 2
TYPICAL SECTION PLAN VIEW

GEOTEXTILE

FLOW DIRECTION

!

FABRIC _\ f\‘
O [y

© 66

GENERAL NOTES

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM TO
THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND
APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

HORIZONTAL BRACE REQUIRED WITH 2" X 4" WOODEN FRAME OR EQUIVALENT
AT TOP OF POSTS.

FOR MANUAL INSTALLATIONS THE TRENCH SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 4" WIDE
& 6" DEEP TO BURY AND ANCHOR THE GEOTEXTILE FABRIC. FOLD MATERIAL
TO FIT TRENCH AND BACKFILL & COMPACT TRENCH WITH EXCAVATED SOIL.

WOOD POSTS SHALL BE A MINIMUM SIZE OF 1//g" X 1//g" OF OAK OR HICKORY.
SILT FENCE TO EXTEND ACROSS THE TOP OF THE PIPE.

CONSTRUCT SILT FENCE FROM A CONTINUOUS ROLL IF POSSIBLE BY CUTTING
LENGTHS TO AVOID JOINTS. IF A JOINT IS NECESSARY USE ONE OF THE
FOLLOWING TWO METHODS; A) OVERLAP THE END POSTS AND TWIST, OR
ROTATE, AT LEAST 180 DEGREES, B) HOOK THE END OF EACH SILT FENCE
LENGTH.

GEOTEXTILE
FABRIC

FLOW DIRECTION (@
T

EXCESS
FABRIC

TRENCH DETAIL

® OR TENSION TAPE
|
WOOD POSTS \\J
LENGTH 4'-0" MIN. GEOTEXTILE WOoD POST a
2'-0" MIN. DEPTH FABRIC
IN GROUND /<‘3g
o, TIEBACK BETWEEN FENCE
1\9 7 *\ ) POST AND ANCHOR
M u§NR
PR 1 Y A
Qn EQ-SE.N 3
& eI 0, WooD POST GEOTEXTILE
N R A X FABRIC
R A >
S -EE%E:E&:gN 3‘0"4/ TWIST METHOD FLOW DIRECTION — =
N1 F3'05 Y 8 |
S X 2K Z
GEOTEXTILE SN >g3’ + KRR LKL
NS ENNR R N ~On
FABRIC ONLY S R PN O % FLOW DIRECTION \\\JX ANCHOR STAKE | |
(G Ry A, " I
h%sﬁ'hghg'hg' N >/ T MIN. 18" LONG L
RINRININE N
BACKFILL & COMPACT R | T
TRENCH WITH SR T GEOTEXTILE
S N N
EXCAVATED SOIL ;% gé:g i K FABRIC \ / SILT FENCE TIE BACK
S 3
SRS L{\; T— (WHEN REQUIRED BY THE ENGINEER)
7,
ATTACH THE FABRIC TO ShRRaN 15' MAX.
THE POSTS WITH WIRE / X WOOD POST { CEOTEXTILE
STAPLES OR WOODEN LATH RO S, FABRIC
AND NAILS Q\q&& > 1-0" MIN. P\ /
?\,0“\ * O j SILT FENCE
2-0" M'N-"'l WOOD POST
*NOTE: 8'-0" POST SPACING ALLOWED IF A HOOK METHOD STATE OF WISCONSIN
WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC IS USED. DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
6 APPROVED
SILT FENCE JOINING TWO LENGTHS OF SILT FENCE 4-29-05 /S/ Beth Camm=-*-- __
DATE cHEF roaDwAY DEVELOF 20 INEER
FHWA

S.D.D. 8 E 9-6
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1..__|
1" WIDE, 12 GA. (0.109" , .
METAL APRON ENDWALLS REINFORCED CONCRETE APRON ENDWALLS THICK) GALVANIZED STRAP i g5 o Thek St s e OR
" \/on -
PIPE | MIN. THICK. DIMENSIONS (Inches) APPROX PIPE DIMENSIONS (Inches) WITH STANDARD 6" X Y, .
. APPROX. BAND BOLT AND NUT ! .
DIA. (inches) A B H L Ly L2 W SLOPE BODY DIA. T A B c D £ G SLOPE APRON ¥%" DIA. RIVETS SPACED
(N.) [STEELJALUM.| (1 |MAXJ)] (211 fe1Ye| @ | @ |2 (IN.) SIDEWALL @ 6" C-C
12 |.064 | .060 | 6 6 6 | 2l | 12 |11/, | 24 [2/ato I[1Pc. 2 2 | 4 24 8% | 12% le4| 2 3 fo 1 ; SHEET r 1" 0.D. X 0.079" THICK GALV.
5 064 | .060 7 8 6 26 14 213, 30 [2Y,to 1|1Pec. 15 [2%] 6 27 46 73 30 2% |3 to 1 # STEEL OR 0.075" THICK ALUM.
1B | 064 |.060] 8 | 10 6 | 31 5 | 28| 36 [2Yato 1|1Pc. 1231 g';/z 3 §Z ggl/ ;3./ 32 g';z g ‘;0 i TUBING SLIPPED OVER SHEET
o AND RIVETS PRIOR TO FABRI-
21 1.064 | .060 L 9 12 6 36 18 2938 42 2:7” ! :zc. 24 |3 ! 9, [ 43 | 30 : 73'/2 48] 3 ) 3 to 1 ALTERNATE FOR TYPE 1CONNECTION Cx[T)IONVE)FSTHE OEND OSECT?ON
24 |.064[.075] 10 | 13 6 | 41 | 18 | 37/a| 48 [2Ypto 1[1Pc. . i
27 |3a] 10, | 49, | 24 73/, | 54| 3/a |3 to 1
30 [079[.075] 12 | 16 8 | 51 | 18 |52/a| 60 [2/>t0 1|1Pc. VA I T A 73/ 160 3/ |3 Fo 1 END SECTION CONNECTOR STRAP %" DIA. X /5" GALV. STEEL OR
36 | .079] .05 [ 14 | 19 9 | 60 | 24 | 59% | 72 |2Veto 1|2 Pe. %4 | B |63 34, | 91% [12] 4 3 to 1 ALUM. BUTTONHEAD RIVETS
42 [ 109 [ 105 | 16 | 22 | 11 | 69 | 24 | 75% | 84 [2V/eto 1|2 Pc. 22 [a%] 21| 63 35 98 78| 4% |3 to 1 =7 SPACED AT 6" C-C. OVER-
48 | 109 | 05 | 18 | 27 | 12 | 18 | 24 |81 90 [2%to 1|3 Pe. 48 [5 | 24 12| 26 | 98 84| 5 3 to 1 THREADED 7" DIA. ROD PIPE LENGTH OF RIVET = 0.78"
*%X 16 .
54 |09 [ do5 [ 18 | 30 | 12 | 84 | 30 |85, 102 |2/ato 1|3 Pc. 54 [5% 27 65  |331/,-35|98/- 100 90| 5%z |2%to 1 AROUND CULVERT & THROUGH CONNECTOR . - W R
60 .109%| .105%| 18 33 12 87 — - 14 |2 to 1|3 Pc. 60 |6 ‘)3()‘0_%('5* 50 39 99 9 | 5 2 to 1 TANK TYPE CONNECTOR LUG LUG 2 @ %" R. 8 e
66 .109x%| .105%| 18 36 12 87 — —_ 120 |2 to 1|3 Pc. MEE LT EET] ! OR ALTERNATE CONNECTOR 1 OUTSIDE OF APRON
72 | .oox| .105% 18 | 39 | 12 | 87 | — | — | 126 [z to 13 Pa| |28 15% 24-30 T2-7g 2127 | 99 02 5% |2 to 1 STRAP (SEE DETAIL) £ ) SIDEWALL SHEET
78 | .09x| 05X 18 | 42 | 12 | 87 | — | — | 132 |i/ato 1|3 Pe. 72 (7 124-36| 78 2 99 08) 6 2tol EDGE OF SIDEWALL SHEET
84 | .109%| .105%| 18 45 12 87 — — | 138 [1I/2t0 1]3 Pc. 78 |72 ’2‘4.3‘6* 78 21 99 14| e |2 to 1 g’EAéUREERTLENGTH ROLLED SNUGLY AGAINST MINIMUM  ¥%¢ " DIA. GALV. STEEL ROD
p——E— i uLv . .
90 | .109¥ .105x] 18 37 12 87 144 [1/>t0 1]3 Pe. 84 |8 | 38 30, | 21 1, |zo| e/, |Vato 1 4, , A STEEL ROD OR NO. 4 GALV. REINFORCING BAR
96 | 1094 .105% 18 | 35 | 12 | 87 | — | — | 150 [I/eto 1[3 Pe. : I
90 [8%2| 41 87> | 24 e [132] 6 [Weto 1 TYPE 1
X EXCEPT CENTER PANEL *MINMUM FOR 12" THRU 24" CORR. PIPE
SEE GENERAL NOTES x Vo (APPROX.
MAXIMUM THREADED %" DIA. ROD 8 :
OVER TOP OF APRON, SIDE
D LUGS TO BE RIVETED TO ROD HOLDER SECTION A_A
APRON
I——DIA.——I -~ ¢ B
MEASURED LENGTH
OPTIONAL = OF CULVERT
DESIGN ~ ~__ _—= = -1 /|/ I /\/
-— -
® —==—== TYPE 2 GENERAL NOTES
| FOR 30" THRU 36" CORR. PIPE DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP NOT SHOWN ON
COUPLING BAND THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE
REINF ORCED | MEASURED LENGTH REQUIRED STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND THE APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.
L OF CULVERT u
_—— EDGE (SEE _ _ _ )
/ \ () SECTION A-m) | I CONCRETE CULVERT ENDWALLS MAY NOT BE USED WITH GALVANIZED STEEL
4 | L\ 2 OR ALUMINUM CULVERT PIPE OR VISE VERSA. GALVANIZED STEEL OR
\ | CONNECTOR ALUMINUM ENDWALLS SHALL NORMALLY BE INSTALLED ON CULVERT PIPE
| \ Cll SECTION f OF THE SAME METAL.
l —|=— CONNECTOR SECTION RIVETED OR
| | E ——— =T = 76 BE PAID FOR AS BOLTED ALL THREE PIECE STEEL APRON ENDWALLS FOR 60" DIAMETER PIPE AND
A W { & . — PART OF END SECTION . LARGER SHALL HAVE 0.109" SIDES AND 0.138" CENTER PANELS. ALL
PLA == - v — THREE PIECE ALUMINUM APRON ENDWALLS FOR 60" DIAMETER PIPE AND
LAN VIEW END CORNER PLATES MAY TYPE 3 LARGER SHALL HAVE 0.105" SDES AND 0.134" CENTER PANELS. THE WIDTH
BE FASTENED TO APRON PLAN . . OF CENTER PANELS SHALL BE GREATER THAN 20 PERCENT OF THE PIPE
PROPER BY BOLTS, RIVETS, FOR 42" THRU 96" CORR. PIPE PERIMETER.
OR RESISTANCE SPOT
WELDS WHICH WILL HOLD LAP SEAMS SHALL BE TIGHTLY JOINED BY GALVANIZED RIVETS OR BOLTS
THE SURFACES TIGHTLY DIMPLED OR CORRUGATED = 2 -V x 6 FOR STEEL UNITS AND ALUMINUM RIVETS AND BOLTS FOR ALUMINUM UNITS.
TOGETHER COUPLING BAND ———— — EAND BOLTS FOR THE 60" THROUGH 96" DIAMETER APRON ENDWALL SIZES, THE REINFORCED
END CORNER r:.ﬁ/; EDGES AND CENTER PANEL SEAMS SHALL BE FURTHER REINFORCED WITH
SLATE ‘ _L GALVANIZED STEEL OR ALUMINUM STIFFENER ANGLES. THE ANGLES SHALL BE
RIVETED OR BOLTED AT - = MEASURED ATTACHED BY GALVANIZED NUTS AND BOLTS FOR STEEL UNITS AND ALUMINUM
H DIMPLES (6" C-C FOR LENGTH NUTS AND BOLTS FOR ALUMINUM UNITS.
CORRUGATED BAND) oF CuLVERT
1" R ! . WHERE TWO OR MORE PIPES WITH APRON ENDWALLS ARE LAID ADJACENT
U v DIAHOLES FOR /= — * — — —f— — — v 4%
Jig " DIA. HOLES FOR A TOE PLATE (SAME THICKNESS END VIEW : TO EACH OTHER, THEY SHALL BE SEPARATED BY A DISTANCE SUFFICIENT
BOLTS OR RIVETS . AND METAL AS APRON) SHALL TYPE 5 TO PROVIDE A MINIMUM CLEARANCE OF 6 INCHES BETWEEN APRON ENDWALLS
12" C-C MAX. SPACING W+ 22 BE FURNISHED WHEN CALLED .

FOR ON THE PLANS ALTERNATE FOR:
END VIEW ALL SIZES CORRUGATED CIRCULAR PIPE ( FOR PIPE SIZES UP TO 60" DIAMETER, A 180° ROLLED EDGE MAY BE USED
INSTEAD OF STEEL ROD REINFORCEMENT. SEE SECTION A-A.

GROOVED END ON OUTLET END SECTION NOTE: DIMPLED BAND FITS OVER OUTSIDE OF ENDWALL,
SHOULDER K TONGUE END ON INLET END SECTION AND CORRUGATED BAND FITS INSIDE ENDWALL.
SLOPE L CULVERT ﬂ\i D DIMPLED BAND MAY BE USED WITH HELICALLY
—— T ==== SLOPE CORRUGATED PIPE.
SLOPE —_ B —— 1
Sl FOR CIRCUMFERENTIALLY CORRUGATED PIPE USE
g,EAgSf\EERTLEPTGJ H END SECTION ENDWALL CONNECTION DETALS 1,2,3 OR 5 APRON ENDWALLS FOR
J FLow NEAREST FOOT) q | BAR OR STEEL FABRIC T AS APPLICABLE. CULVERT PIPE
< LINE i i REINFORCEMENT ] FOR HELICALLY CORRUGATED PIPE USE ENDWALL
- i_ P ———— &m CONNECTION DETAILS 1, 2 OR 5. STATE OF WISCONSIN
) FOR HELICALLY CORRUGATED PIPES WITH TWO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
LONGITUDINAL SECTION CIRCUMFERENTIAL CORRUGATIONS AT EACH END
APPROVED
SIDE ELEVATION USE ENDWALL CONNECTION DETALLS 1, 2 OR 3.
CONCRETE ENDWALLS 1/30/94 /S/ Rory L.Rhir--—ts-
METAL ENDWALLS CONNECTION DETAILS DATE CHEF ROADWAY DEVELOP 21  NEER
FHWA

$s.D.D.8 F 1-11



ROTATE 90° FOR
NORMAL POSITION

WELDED EYE BOLT OR
APPROVED EQUAL

1'/4" DIA.

GENERAL NOTES

DETAILS OF CONSTRUCTION, MATERIALS, AND WORKMANSHIP NOT SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING SHALL CONFORM
TO THE PERTINENT REQUIREMENTS OF THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND APPLICABLE SPECIAL PROVISIONS.

L-v 4 8 °A°A’S

[ 30"t |
, . | OPTIONAL GAP + ¥ CONCRETE CULVERT AND STORM SEWER PIPE SHALL BE TIED TOGETHER IN THE MANNER ILLUSTRATED
I 24 @ INSERT, CAST-IN-PLACE BY THIS DETAIL AT LOCATIONS DESIGNATED IN THE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND THE PLAN. THE
4" MIN. DURING. F ABRICATION FOR CONTRACTOR MAY USE EITHER ALTERNATE 1, 2 OR 3 FOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURES.ONLY ALTERNATE
THREADED I DIA. EYE BOLT | AND 3 MAY BE USED FOR CATTLE PASSES, UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED IN THE CONTRACT. THE
1" TIE ROD ©) : y <1 MATERIALS, FABRICATION AND WORK NECESSARY TO TIE THE PIPE BY THIS DETAIL WILL BE CONSIDERED
i 2" i 2" i 4 4 * - INCIDENTAL TO THE PIPE AND APRON ENDWALLS IF REQUIRED.
(I NI 54 (I (NI I .~ B DETAILED DRAWINGS FOR PROPOSED ALTERNATE DESIGNS FOR JOINT TIES SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
m@”‘m T e N 4 ENGINEER FOR APPROVAL.
~1 ~ N | P = s 4 g
HEX NUT A B S -~ .l T~ JOINT TIES TO BE HOT-DIP GALVANIZED PER ASTM A 153,
(TYP.) ~— 1" EYE BOLT NS RS SR S - - ST
CUT WASHER | ¢ X . 5;;;;'3&[) @ © OF TONGUE AND GROOVE OR BELL AND SPIGOT JOINTS.
(TYP.) 7 "
i | 4 /2 - . (@ THE INSIDE OF THE THREADED INSERTS SHALL BE CLEAN TO ALLOW THE INSERTION OF THREADED EYE
T E = — 7 s
Tﬁ;ENL"[\;;Z b = = = - ¢ /. (3 HOLES SHALL BE CAST-IN-PLACE OR DRILLED 12 INCHES FROM © OF TONGUE AND GROOVE.
= = (CAST-IN-PLACE THREADED INSERT) T @ BOLT PROJECTION INSIDE OF PIPE SHALL NOT EXCEED 2 INCHES.
= = s
P T R AMETER P H.
EYE BOLTS AND TIE ROD LONGITUDINAL SECTIONS (® OPENING TO BE ROD DIAMETER PLUS 1INC
(® LENGTH ADEQUATE TO EXTEND TO WITHIN !/ INCH OF THE INNER SURFACE OF THE PIPE.
EYE BOLT AND TIE ROD ASSEMBLY (ALTERNATE NO. 1)
® ® I DA ADJUSTABLE TIE ROD TABLE /—:..\
L " | " | .
| 2 | 2 | HOLE PPE [ TEROD | o [ 01 | n 5 8o
! ] DIAMETER| DIAMETER !
mﬂ]m T )
U ... . - - 7 - 12-60 V V 5 V
| EEEET ) ST | A EYE BOLT DIMENSION TABLE 2 2 Z
e R AT i | AR .*.~ . 66-84 Ya Ya 5 A S, =
: L = LENGTH " _ _
90-108 1 L7 (1%
4 | _E@ e PIPE SIZE | TONGUE & | MODIFIED :
| GROOVE PIPE | BELL PIPE DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE IN INCHES
/. " /.
g ! g 18" T0 24" 4 Y 6 'a"
(TONGUE & GROOVE PIPE) 30" 5 7
36" 5 Uyt 7
o L PLACEMENT OF (2) CAST-IN-PLACE
® 1" DIA. 42" 6" N Ly INSERTS OR HOLES DURING FABRICATION
I " | "
12 : 12 i HOLE 28" 6 ~ _i \"/ /—\ FOR PIPE SECTIONS REQUIRING TIE RODS
— - T @ ; : TRANSVERSE SECTION
T - 6" o 7
g % ST i ‘
— TAPERED PLAIN
" 2' MIN.
6" MIN. I"—‘l—
v I T_@ h RIGHT AND LEFT THREADS 1
Z 7 SLEEVE NUTS p—E
4 4
I PIPE PIPE
(MODIFIED BELL PIPE) L 27"t 4 MIN.
LONGITUDINAL SECTION f 24 1 {
4" MIN, " "
THREADED 10 74 10 ¥a CONCRETE MASONRY
| L AN l 2 15" MN COLLAR WHERE
" = | THREADED FILL WITH MORTAR REQUIRED TO SEAL PIPE
. i i i A L/
1" DIA. THREADED vy ~ SECTION A-A
L—3/4" MIN. ™~ MN. Yo 90° KA | ¢ sLeeve NuTS '_%.4 ' ¢ 4 VIR
g o CEEDETALSY o ® CONCRETE COLLAR DETAIL
; oot . ¢ .
=—— MIN. ¥," EYE BOLT -0 : = et Y
. — I 72
OPTIONAL— ¢j7 WASHER_/ HEx nNuT  NOTE: - L y <~ 7 - o 4 N R JOINT TIES FOR CONCRETE
GAP = } “ : * PIPE AND CONCRETE
2* M. N " , b N COLLAR DETAIL
EYE BOLT CUT WASHER (TYP.) THREADED ' ! '

NOTE: TWO EYE BOLTS MAY BE USED WITH

EYE BOLT AND TIE ROD ASSEMBLY

A 30" LONG THREADED ROD IN LIEU
OF THE 90° BENT TIE ROD.

(JOINT TIES FOR 18~

TO 66~

HEX NUT (TYP.)
EYE BOLT AND TIE ROD

DIA. CONCRETE PIPE)

(ALTERNATE NO.

B

2)

® \

LONGITUDINAL SECTION

(JOINT TIES FOR 12~

ADJUSTABLE TIE ROD

TO 108~

DIA. CONCRETE PIPE)

(ALTERNATE NO. 3)

STATE OF WISCONSIN

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED
6/5/2012 /S/ Jerry H.7oaa
DATE ROADWAY STANDARDS 22
ENGINEER
FHWA

'MENT

S.D.D. 8 F 4-7




ROAD WORK
NEXT__MLES
620-1

CLOSED
AHEAD

(5) DRUMS SPACED e 10
INTERVALS AS NEEDED IN
FRONT OF ARROW BOARD

SPACING:
25'@ 35 MPH OR LESS
50'@ 40 MPH OR MORE

**THE LINE OF DRUMS SHOWN ALONG THE MEDIAN/CENTERLINE

IS REQUIRED ONLY WHERE THERE IS OPPOSING TRAFFIC
ADJACENT TO THE WORK AREA. FOR THIS CONDITION INSTALL
W20-1"ROAD WORK AHEAD" SIGN FOR OPPOSING DIRECTION OF

TRAFFIC, IN ADVANCE OF THE WORK AREA.

TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING,

v-0¢ ad St "a’'as

4-INCH REMOVABLE TAPE (WHITE ON RIGHT, SPACING:
(S8 p={ = P YELLOW ON LEFT) 50' MAX. @ 35 MPH OR LESS
*% 100' MAX. @ 40 MPH OR MORE o
—> / WORK AREA ; :? o [ —
S [ DR A F o/ &L & 1
100"
—_> [—
—> —>
BUFFER SPACE 500' TYP. END
(SEE TABLE D I ROAD WORK
LANE 620-2A
CLOSED 48"x24
B B A L R11-2L
| | (SEE TABLE D 48" X 30"

B=400' AT 25-30 MPH A=200' AT 25-30 MPH
700" AT 35-40 MPH 350' AT 35-40 MPH
1000" AT 45-55 MPH 500' AT 45-55 MPH

TABLE 1

TAPER AND BUFFER SPACE
FOR 12’ LANE WIDTH

BUFFER
$ L |'sPACE

25 [{125'| 55
30 || 180'| 85
35 ([245'| 120
40 [(320'| 170’
45 [[540' 220
50 ||600'| 280’
55 ||660'| 335

FOR

=Eunrr -

LANE WIDTH OTHER THAN 12"

WS AT 45 MPH OR GREATER
2
% AT 40 MPH OR LESS

TAPER LENGTH IN FEET
NON-CONSTRUCTION SPEED LIMIT (MPH)
WIDTH OF LANE CLOSURE

" e

-
~

8!

J

(PLACE BARRICADE AND SIGN APPROX.
EVERY 1000' ACROSS THE CLOSED LANE)

LEGEND

TYPE Il BARRICADE WITH ATTACHED SIGN
SIGN ON PERMANENT SUPPORT

TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUM WITH TYPE "C"

TRAFFIC CONTROL DRUM

FLASHING ARROW BOARD

DIRECTION OF TRAFFIC

*IF ARROWBOARD IS NOT INCLUDED IN
MISCELLANEOUS QUANTITIES, SUBSTITUTE
A TYPE Il BARRICADE WITH WOI1-6 SIGN
IN THE LANE CLOSURE TAPER.

WOo1-6

STEADY BURN LIGHT

REMOVING PAVEMENT MARKING (SEE GENERAL NOTES)

WORK AREA

GENERAL NOTES

THIS LANE CLOSURE DETAIL IS TYPICAL FOR CLOSING THE LEFT LANE. FOR A RIGHT LANE
CLOSURE, REVERSE THE TRAFFIC CONTROL.

THIS DETAIL MAY BE USED FOR ROADWAYS WITH EITHER TWO OR THREE LANES IN EACH DIRECTION.

THE EXACT NUMBER, LOCATION, AND SPACING OF ALL SIGNS AND DEVICES SHALL BE
ADJUSTED TO FIT FIELD CONDITIONS AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

THE SPACING BETWEEN TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS SHOULD BE ADJUSTED TO NOT CONFLICT WITH
AND SHOULD PROVIDE A DESIRABLE MINIMUM OF 200 FEET CLEARANCE TO EXISTING SIGNS
THAT WILL REMAIN IN PLACE.

ALL SIGNS ARE 48"x48" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. IF NECESSARY DUE TO SPACE CONSTRAINTS
IN URBAN AREAS, 36" X 36" SIGNS MAY BE USED IF APPROVED BY DISTRICT TRAFFIC UNIT.

"WO" SIGNS ARE THE SAME AS "W" SIGNS EXCEPT THE BACKGROUND IS ORANGE.

SIGNS THAT WILL BE IN PLACE LESS THAN 7 CONTINUOUS DAYS AND NIGHTS, OR THAT
WILL BE PLACED IN A CLOSED LANE, MAY BE MOUNTED ON PORTABLE SUPPORTS.

ANY SIGNS TEMPORARY OR EXISTING, WHICH CONFLICT WITH TRAFFIC CONTROL "IN USE"
SHALL BE REMOVED OR COVERED AS NEEDED AND AS APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER.

REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND PLACE TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING, REMOVABLE
TAPE IF LANE CLOSURE IS TO BE IN PLACE FOR 4 OR MORE CONTINUOUS DAYS AND NIGHTS.
ON UNDIVIDED ROADWAYS, OMIT THE SIGNS SHOWN ON LEFT SIDE OF ROAD.

W20-1A, G20-1 AND G20-2A SIGNS ARE NOT REQUIRED IF THE LANE CLOSURE IS WITHIN A
LARGER WORK ZONE WHERE THESE SIGNS ARE ALREADY PRESENT.

OMIT G20-1 SIGNS IF LENGTH OF WORK AREA IS 2 MILES OR LESS.

CONSIDER GEOMETRICS WHEN LOCATING SIGNS AND ARROWBOARDS SO THE APPROACHING DRIVER
HAS A CLEAR VIEW OF THE ARROWBOARDS AND LANE CLOSURE DRUMS.

PLACE THE ARROWBOARD AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE TO THE BEGINNING OF THE LANE CLOSURE
TAPER, PREFERABLY ON THE SHOULDER OR TERRACE.

CHANNELIZING DEVICES PLACED ADJACENT TO WORK AREA SHALL BE PULLED BACK FROM THE
TRAVEL LANE WHEN WORK IS NOT IN PROGRESS.

BARRICADES IN A CLOSED LANE THAT MUST BE MOVED FOR A WORK OPERATION SHALL BE
IMMEDIATELY RE-ESTABLISHED UPON COMPLETION OF THE OPERATION OR, FOR CONTINUING
OPERATIONS, AT THE END OF EACH WORKING DAY,

WARNING LIGHTS ARE NOT REQUIRED IF THE LANE CLOSURE IS A DAYTIME ONLY OPERATION.

TRAFFIC CONTROL,
SINGLE LANE CLOSURE,
NON-FREEWAY/EXPRESSWAY

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED
June 20I6

DATE

/S/ Peter Amokobe Atepe

SAFETY ENGIN

FHWA

STATEWIDE WORK ZOt 23 c

S.D.D.15 D 20-4




NOTE: MAY BE USED ON ROADWAY WITH POSTED
SPEED OF LESS THAN 40 MPH.

L 111111

SIDEWALK CLOSED
AHEAD

CROSS HERE

R9-11
24"Xx12"

4' MINIMUM

5' DESIRABLE

SIDEWALK CLOSED
AHEAD

CROSS HERE

R9-11
24"X12"

PEDESTRIAN
CROSSWALK

R9-8
36"X18"
(OPTIONAL)

SIDEWALK
CLOSED

.

L

SIDEWALK
CLOSED

R9-9
24"x12"

TEMPORARY
PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS. SEE
SDD 15 D 30
SHEET *“C".

SIDEWALK CLOSED
AHEAD

CROSS HERE

R9-11
2a"x12"

R9-9
24°x12"

MID-BLOCK SIDEWALK CLOSURE
IN PARKING LANE

eg-0¢€ 4 sk 'a’'a's

NOTE: LAYOUT SAME AS ABOVE.

4' MINIMUM
5' DESIRABLE

R9-9
24"x12"

TEMPORARY
PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS. SEE
SDD 15 D 30
SHEET "C".

SIDEWALK
CLOSED

| A A A A A

TTTTTTI

SIDEWALK DIVERSION

MID-BLOCK SIDEWALK CLOSURE

SIDEWALK CLOSED

SIDEWALK CLOSED
AHEAD

CROSS HERE

R9-11
24"x12"

SIDEWALK
CLOSED

R9-9
24"x12"

AHEAD

CROSS HERE

R9-11
24"X12"

SIDEWALK CLOSED

CROSS HERE

R9-11A
24"x12"

SIDEWALK CLOSED
AHEAD

CROSS HERE

R9-11
24"X12"

CORNER SIDEWALK CLOSURE WITH TEMPORARY CROSSWALK

GENERAL NOTES

WHEN CLOSING OR RELOCATING CROSSWALKS OR SIDEWALKS, PROVIDE DETECABLE
TEMPORARY FACILITIES AND INCLUDE ACCESSIBILITY FEATURES CONSISTENT WITH

EXISTING PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES.

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR PEDESTRIANS ARE SHOWN.
OTHER DEVICES MAY BE NECESSARY TO CONTROL VEHICULAR TRAFFIC.
STAGE WORK, AS NECESSARY, TO PROVIDE A TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN
ACCESS ROUTE AT ALL TIMES. FOR ROADWAYS WITH NO AVAILABLE
DETOURS, MAINTAIN ONE OPEN SIDEWALK AT ALL TIMES.

"WO" SIGN IS THE SAME AS "W" SIGN EXCEPT THE BACKGROUND IS ORANGE.

FOR NIGHTTIME CLOSURE USE TYPE "A" FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS ON
BARRICADES, SUPPORTING SIGNS AND CLOSING SIDEWALK. USE TYPE “C"
STEADY BURN LIGHTS ON CHANNELIZING DEVICES SEPARATING THE WORK
AREA FROM VEHICULAR TRAFFIC.

PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC SIGNAL DISPLAY CONTROLLING CLOSED CROSSWALK
SHALL BE COVERED OR DEACTIVATED.

POST MOUNTED SIGNS LOCATED ADJACENT TO A SIDEWALK SHALL HAVE
A 7 FOOT MINIMUM CLEARANCE FROM THE BOTTOM OF THE SIGN TO
THE SIDEWALK SURFACE.

ALTERNATE SIDEWALK WORK BETWEEN LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE OF ROADWAY
TO MAINTAIN PEDESTRIAN ACCESS.

IF SIDEWALK CLOSURE AFFECTS AN ACCESSIBLE AND DETECTABLE
FACILITY, MAINTAIN ACCESSIBILITY AND DETECTABILITY ALONG THE
ALTERNATE PEDESTRIAN ROUTE.

"ROAD WORK AHEAD" SIGNS ARE NOT REQUIRED IF THE SIDEWALK
CLOSURE OCCURS WITHIN A LARGER WORK ZONE WHERE ADVANCE
WARNING SIGNS ARE ALREADY PRESENT, OR IF THE WORK AREA
AND EQUIPMENT ARE MORE THAN 2 FEET BEHIND THE CURB.

IF TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK IS NOT PROVIDED, OMIT
R9-8 AND WOI11-2 SIGN ASSEMBLIES. IF PROVIDED INCLUDE ON
BOTH SIDES OF THE CROSSWALK.

(4) TEMPORARY CURB RAMPS, SEE SDD 15 D 30 SHEET "B".

DRUMS OR BARRICADES AT 25 FOOT SPACING. STREET PARKING
SHALL BE PROHIBITED FOR AT LEAST 50 FEET IN ADVANCE OF
THE MID-BLOCK CROSSWALK.

(6) TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING FOR CROSSWALK LINES.

LIMIT WORK TO ONE QUADRANT AT A TIME TO MINIMIZE PEDESTRIAN
DISRUPTION.

LEGEND
DIRECTION OF

SIGN ON PERMANENT
o > 1raFFIC
UNDER PEDESTRIAN ® TRAFFIC CONTOL
TRAFFIC DRUM
WORK AREA
PEDESTRIAN
CHANNELIZATION
DEVICE

TYPE 11 BARRICADE
WITH/WITHOUT SIGN (ALL
WITH ONE WARNING
LIGHT, TYPE A, LOW-
INTENSITY FLASHING)

TYPE 111 BARRICADE
WITH/WITHOUT SIGN (ALL
WITH ONE WARNING
LIGHT, TYPE A, LOW-
INTENSITY FLASHING)

TRAFFIC CONTROL,
PEDESTRIAN ACCOMMODATION

STATE OF WISCONSIM
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPOI 24

S.D.D. 15 D 30-3a




ec-8¢€ a4 GI 'a‘a's

SIGN

2" STEEL TUBULAR
SQUARE UPPER SECTION

ALL HOLES 7"
SPACED 1" C-C

ALL FOUR SIDES
TELESCOPE PIECES

FLUSH AT TOP

"

%" ZINC PLATED CORNER
ANCHOR BOLT AND NUT

- _i?l"

»7¢7§7// 2 1 111 [WEZA B2 7
A 12" A
18'
a/g" ZINC PLATED
f ANCHOR BOLT AND NUT
i | [~——2/>" SQUARE X 18"
36"

[=——2'/4" SOUARE X 36"

| |
OOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOOO'OOOOOOOOOOOﬂOOOOOOOOOOOOOfOOOOOO#%OOO?OOO(IDOOO

DETAIL OF TUBULAR
STEEL SIGN POST

TUBULAR STEEL POSTS

AREA OF SIGN NUMBER OF
INSTALLATION REQUIRED TUBULAR
(SQ. FT.) STEEL POSTS

9 OR LESS 1

GREATER THAN 9
LESS THAN OR EQUAL 2
T0 18

GREATER THAN 18
LESS THAN OR EQUAL 3
T0 27

SIGNS WIDER THAN 3 FEET OR LARGER THAN 9 SQ.FT. SHALL
BE MOUNTED ON MULTIPLE POSTS (SEE ABOVE TABLE).

SIGNS LARGER THAN 27 SQ.FT. SHALL NOT BE MOUNTED
ON TUBULAR STEEL POSTS.

3%" ZINC PLATED
CORNER ANCHOR
BOLT AND NUT

DIRECTION

OF TRAFFIC

SECTION A-A

@ CURB

FLOWLINE

2' MIN, L

¢ POST -
N\

BOTTOM OF
SIGN PANEL

14"

1//2" DIAMETER
BREAKAWAY
HOLES

A

— & |—

4!!x6 ”
MODIF

4' MAX.

WOOD POST

ICATION

DIRECTION

OF TRAFFIC

O]

WHITE EDGELINE

’7—1V2" DIAMETER HOLES

-

URBAN AREA

LOCATION
e e
5' MIN.
1//>" DIAMETER HOLES
;\\\\\E
al | | |\
1] 1]
v L

GENERAL NOTES

@6 FEET FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT (EDGE LINE LOCATION) UNLESS
OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY THE PROJECT ENGINEER. LATERAL OFFSET SHOULD
BE ADJUSTED TO AVOID THE DITCH FLOWLINE.

@THE EXISTENCE OF CURB AND GUTTER DOES NOT IN ITSELF
MANDATE THE VERTICAL CLEARANCE ILLUSTRATED. THAT
HEIGHT IS TYPICALLY MEASURED WHERE THERE IS SIDEWALK
ADJACENT TO THE ROADWAY OR PARKING IS PERMITTED. IN
THE ABSENCE OF SIDEWALK, VERTICAL CLEARANCE IS MEASURED
FROM THE TOP OF THE CURB. IF NO SIDEWALK AND NO PARKING,
VERTICAL CLEARANCE MAY BE REDUCED TO 5 FOOT MINIMUM. OFFSET
OF SIGNS IS MEASURED FROM THE CURB FLOWLINE.

@ FOR SIGNS REQUIRING 4 POSTS, SPACE INTERMEDIATE POSTS EVENLY.

®

WHITE EDGELINE
LOCATION

£ e

5' MIN.

1| 1/>" DIAMETER HOLES
E :/‘j

RURAL AREA

POST MOUNTING DETAIL FOR TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL FIXED MESSAGE SIGNS

WOOD POST

EMBEDMENT DEPTH

AREA OF SIGN
INSTALLATION D
(SQ. FT. (MIN)
20 OR LESS 4
GREATER THAN 20 5

4” X 6” WOOD POST
POST SPACING REOQUIREMENTS NUMBER OF
WOOD POSTS
L E REOUIRED
48" OR LESS AND _ 1
LESS THAN 20 SO.FT.
LESS THAN 60" 12" 2
60" TO 120" L/5 2
GREATER THAN 120" 12" 3
LESS THAN 168"
168" AND GREATER 12" 4

SEE NOTE (3)

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
SIGN MOUNTING

STATE OF WISCONSIM
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPO 25

S.D.D. 15 D 38-2a




SIGN SHALL BE MOUNTED TO PROJECT
ABOVE THE TOP OF THE POST

1"+ 172" —* ~

T ar [

STEEL
WASHER

qc-8¢€ 4 SIL 'A'A’s

NYLON
WASHER

unmm:ﬂ@*

STEEL
WASHER

-] @&

STEEL
WASHER

WASHER PLACEMENT WHEN SIGN
HAS OTHER THAN TYPE H OR
TYPE F FACE

NUTS, BOLTS AND LAGS USED FOR MOUNTING SIGNS
SHALL HAVE HEXAGONAL HEADS AND SHALL BE EITHER:

A. HOT DIP GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
DESIGNATION: A 153, CLASS D, OR SC 3

B. ELECTRO-GALVANIZED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM
DESIGNATION: B 633, TYPE I, SC 3

THREADS ON BOLTS AND NUTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED WITH
SUFFICIENT ALLOWANCE FOR THE CADMIUM PLATE OR GALVANIZED
COATING TO PERMIT THE NUTS TO RUN FREELY ON THE BOLTS.

WOOD POSTS (4" x 4" or 4" x b")

LAG SCREWS - 3" x 3"
MACHINE BOLTS - 3" X 6-1/2" OR 7" LENGTH W/ NUTS

SOQUARE STEEL POSTS (2" x 2"

MACHINE BOLTS - 3" X 3-1/4" LENGTH W/ NUTS

RIVETS - Y " (6605-9-6) BULB-TITE, TRI-FOLD, ALUMINUM BODY/MANDREL
0.D. FLANGE .720-.765 INCH, GRIP RANGE .042-.375 INCH

WASHERS (ALL POSTS) -
1-174" 0.D. X 3" 1.D. X Ye" STEEL
1-174" 0.D. X 3" 1.D. X .080 NYLON FOR ALL TYPE H SIGNS

TWO DIFFERENT FASTENING SYSTEMS ARE SHOWN FOR
ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES. ON ANY INDIVIDUAL SIGN, EITHER
ONE OR THE OTHER SYSTEM SHALL BE USED. ACTUAL NUMBER
OF FASTENERS PER SIGN VARIES WITH THE SIGN AREA.

FOR A SINGLE POST INSTALLATION, ALL SIGNS GREATER THAN
9 SO0. FT. REQUIRE THE USE OF 3 FASTENERS.

ATTACHMENT OF SIGNS
TO POSTS

STATE OF WISCONSIN
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

APPROVED

June 2017 /S/ Andrew Heidtke
DATE WORK ZONE ENC2(

FHWA

S.D.D. 15 D 38-2b




EARTHWORK SUMMARY (CATEGORY 0010)

AREA INCREMENTAL VOLUME CUMULATIVE VOLUME
SALVAGED/ SALVAGED/
UNUSABLE UNUSABLE EXPANDED
PAVEMENT PAVEMENT CUT (1) FILL (4)
CUT MATERIAL FILL CUT (1) MATERIAL (2) FILL (3) 1.00 1.30 MASS ORDINATE +(5)
DIVISION STATION SF SF SF CY CcY CcYy CY CY CY
1 11+00 12 0 0 7 0 0 7 0 7
RAVINE 11+25 3 0 0 2 0 10 9 13 -4
11+50 0 0 22 0 0 13 9 30 -21
11+75 0 0 6 0 0 29 9 68 -59
12+00 0 0 57 0 0 172 9 291 -282
12+25 0 0 314 53 0 384 62 790 -728
12+50 114 0 515 174 0 806 236 1,838 -1,602
12+75 262 0 1,226 255 0 945 491 3,067 -2,576
13+00 289 0 816 270 0 556 761 3,790 -3,029
13+25 293 0 386 242 0 320 1,003 4,206 -3,203
13+50 230 0 306 148 0 328 1,151 4,632 -3,481
13+75 91 0 403 42 0 481 1,193 5,257 -4,064
14+00 0 0 637 0 0 545 1,193 5,966 -4,773
14+25 0 0 540 1 0 251 1,194 6,292 -5,098
14+50 1 0 2 3 0 1 1,197 6,293 -5,096
14+75 4 0 0 0 0 0 1,197 6,293 -5,096
TOTALS 1,197 0 4,841 -5,096
205.0100 EXCAVATION COMMON = SAY 1,197 208.0100 BORROW = SAY 5,096
NOTES:
1) EXCAVATION COMMON 1S THE SUM OF THE CUT COLUMN. ITEM NUMBER 205.0100
2) SALVAGED/UNUSABLE PAVEMENT MATERIAL 1S INCLUDED IN CUT.
3) DOES NOT INCLUDE UNUSABLE PAVEMENT EXCAVATION VOLUME.
4) EXPANDED FILL FACTOR = 1.30 EXPANDED FILL = UNEXPANDED FILL * FILL FACTOR
5) THE MASS ORDINATE + QTY CALCULATED FOR THE DIVISION.
PLUS (+) QUANTITY INDICATES AN EXCESS OF MATERIAL WITHIN THE DIVISION.
MINUS (-) QUANTITY INDICATES A SHORTAGE OF MATERIAL WITHIN THE DIVISION.
PROJECT NO: 7600-01-74 HWY: USH 12 (BROADWAY ST) COUNTY: DUNN EARTHWORK SUMMARY SHEET 27
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